GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:581
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010

INTRODUCTION OF PARALEGAL EDUCATION
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to introduce paralegal education in the country in view of
enormous potential for employment and self-employment;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the response of the stakeholders in this regard; and

(d) the time by which the proposalis likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)
(a): Yes, sir.

(b) to (d): While no definite time period can be stated at present, it has been decided to constitute a Committee of experts from the
different stake-holder groups to work out the details.
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